
SF - Millbrae via Tunitas Creek Road #1922, 104km, 5000' climbing
AT TURN ON GO

START CONTROL #1, OPEN CONTROL, Judah St btwn 44th Ave &
Great Hwy, San Francisco (eg Trouble Coffee, 4033 Judah St)

OPEN +0:00
CLOSE +1:00

0.0 WEST Judah St 0.0
0.0 STRAIGHT Around bathrooms toward Great Hwy 0.0
0.1 L Great Hwy (CAUTION: sand on road) 2.5
2.5 R CA-35 / Skyline Blvd 3.1
5.6 R Westmoor Ave 0.1
5.7 L Skyline Dr 2.0
7.7 L Westline Dr (at bottom of hill) 0.2
7.9 R Palmetto Ave 2.3
10.1 L then R L on Clarendon Rd, R on Lakeside Ave 0.1
10.3 R Francisco Blvd 0.2
10.5 STRAIGHT Bradford Way 0.5
11.0 R Pacific (go around moose lodge) 0.0
11.0 L Mori Point Rd toward CA-1 S 0.1
11.1 R CA-1 S 2.1
13.2 CAUTION Low shoulder and high traffic for climb 0.9
14.0 BEAR L Continue on CA-1 S through Tom Lantos Tunnel 19.1
33.1 L Tunitas Creek Rd (at bottom of hill) 1.0

34.0 STOP CONTROL #2, INFO CONTROL, The Bike Hut, 1045 Tunitas
Creek Rd, Half Moon Bay. Answer question on brevet card.

OPEN +1:50
CLOSE +3:40

34.0 STRAIGHT Continue on Tunitas Creek Rd 1.1
35.1 R Stay on Tunitas Creek Rd 7.4
42.5 STRAIGHT Cross Skyline Blvd, Continue on Kings Mountain Rd 5.0

CAUTION Descent is fast, tight turns, can be sandy
47.5 L Woodside Rd 0.7

48.2 STOP CONTROL #3, OPEN CONTROL, Woodside Rd & Cañada Rd,
Woodside (eg Roberts Market, 3015 Woodside Rd)

OPEN +2:36
CLOSE +5:12

48.2 L Cañada Road 7.2
55.3 R Ralston Avenue Bike Trail 1.0
56.3 L Ralston Ave 0.2
56.5 STRAIGHT Polhemus Rd 1.9
58.4 STRAIGHT Crystal Springs Rd 1.6
60.0 L El Cerrito Ave 0.5
60.5 L Brentwood Rd 0.3
60.8 R Ascot Rd, becomes W Santa Inez Ave 0.1
61.0 L El Portal Rd 0.2
61.2 R Occidental Ave at Poplar Ave intersection 0.6
61.8 R Howard Ave, cross El Camino Real 0.3
62.2 L Primrose Rd, continue on Primrose at traffic circle 0.4
62.5 R Floribunda Ave 0.1
62.6 L California Dr 2.2
64.8 L Murchison Dr 0.1

64.9 STOP
CONTROL #4, OPEN CONTROL, Shopping Centers on both
sides, Murchison Dr btwn El Camino Real & Magnolia Ave,
Millbrae/Burlingame (eg Starbucks, 1865 El Camino Real)

OPEN +3:28
CLOSE +6:56


